OP \$40.00 4464879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STAG-PARKWAY, INC.		12/31/2014	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE OPERATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	500 W MADISON ST., SUITE 2800		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4464879	COMPLETE PRO PROFESSIONAL RETAIL ORGANIZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4043511615

Email: ADanaceau@brawwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alison Danaceau

Address Line 1: 3490 Piedmont Road, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison Danaceau
SIGNATURE:	/Alison Danaceau, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Complete ProTrademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Complete ProTrademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0976

COMPLETE PROFESSIONAL RETAIL ORGANIZATION TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of this day of Occorded, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between Stag-Parkway, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Assignor") and Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to "COMPLETE PROFESSIONAL RETAIL ORGANIZATION" design mark, United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") Registration No. 4,464,879 (the "Trademark"), dated January 14, 2014, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the USPTO and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Trademark registration to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0977 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

STAG-PARKWAY, INC., a Georgia corporation

By: /////////////////
Name: (1) Her Hanky
Title: Vice Presiden

ASSIGNEE:

KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE OPERATIONS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

By: Name: (101+c) Honky
Title: Yice Prosident